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• The Quality of Life Index aggregates multiple survey 
questions about quality of life. It does not include any 
measures related to voter perceptions of Seattle’s 
government or elected leaders.

• The QOL Index uses a 0-10 scale with 0 indicating that 
voters have a very negative view of quality of life in 
Seattle and 10 indicating that voters have a very positive 
view. The midpoint of the scale is 5.

• The QOL Index will be tracked over time to provide a 
broad measure of how voters are feeling about the city.  

Quality of Life Index
August 2021
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Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Better Same





Yes





Homelessness

Crime/Public Safety

Affordability/Housing

Politicians/Public Leaders

Racial Issues/Policing

Covid-19

Jobs/Economy

Growth/Development

Roads/Infrastructure

Taxes

Healthcare

Cleanliness/Garbage





"The Seattle City Council has a
realistic plan to address

homelessness"

"The City of Seattle has enough
money to address

homelessness; they just need to
spend it more effectively"



Agree



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree





"Downtown Seattle cannot fully
recover until the homelessness
and public safety problems are

addressed"



All Voters

Visited a Few
Times/Week+

Visited Several
Times/Month+

Visited Less



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Will Visit Less Often





"I would feel safe visiting
downtown Seattle during the

day"

"I would feel safe visiting
downtown Seattle at night"



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree





"I trust the Seattle City Council
to reform the Seattle Police

Department without endangering
public safety"

"Reducing the number of police
officers in Seattle and redirecting

those funds to community
support and intervention

programs"



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Strongly Support Somewhat Support





"Enacting new progressive taxes
like a capital gains tax or a high

earner income tax"

"Requiring that all new taxes at the
local level go to a vote of the

people"

"The City of Seattle has enough
money to address homelessness;

they just need to spend it more
effectively"

"I trust the city of Seattle to spend
my tax dollars responsibly"



Strongly Support Somewhat Support



Strongly Support Somewhat Support



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree





"I support policies that make it easier to
build new housing in transit and

commercial areas"

"I support the building of new housing in
my neighborhood"

"All things considered growth and
development has been a positive for my

area"

"Changing regulations to support more
density in single family housing zones by

allowing duplexes and triplexes"



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree



Strongly Support Somewhat Support





"Our region does not have
enough affordable, high-quality

childcare"

"A small property tax increase to
pay for childcare vouchers so no

family pays more than 10% of
their income for childcare"



Strongly Support Somewhat Support


